THIS N	ED AND BAR	ARA C REED		the state of the s	E IN JOIN	T T DIMENS		ستسبحها والمحسوب فيطيعه	-
dhamin "Bo	rower), and	tortunes HOU	SENOLD B	ANK, P.S.	8.				_
MINORS SOUTH	48 14 <u>1700 P</u>	OHNION DAY			60194				
(hersia Lep	(45) Santana (45) Santana (45)	ert andaret e. Vinderstear	1 - 7 - 7 - 3 1 27 - 7 - 3 1		90	12624	45	androdenia Parimonia	
t me ion	interest from efficiency	himonata of a	***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			HILL	2015	
W	HEREAS, B	rrower is indel	sted to Lone	icr in the pri	acipal sum of	\$		anastrala thin	⊶•
(including the	y Borrower's L nose or muset to I interest, inclused the independent	can Agreemen can Renaguit line any adiustr	able kute /	Agreement) (herein "Note" syments or th	'), providing e contract ra	for month	y installments is variable, w	of ith
thornof as mi entropions a	HEREAS	y urmant to Bu y of Jorda "Ni including any s	erower's Re ple"), provi uliustments	volving Londing for mon ding for mon in the interm	n Agreement of they installment it rate if that re	lated <u>MARCI</u> pta, and tete ate is variabl	i 21. 199 rent at the ca	to and under the	2 D
payment of	SECURE to la serformance of e	e contract rule with interest the	is variable; mov., i dvan	(2) future according to the control of the control	Ivances under Iance herewith erein contains	any Revolvi i to protect ti d, Borrower ibed propert	ng Loan Ag he security o does hereby	resment; (3) the f this Mortgage	, ; (
	en Cotter min				•	State	OL LHEIMMA:		
		and the second			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· .	and the second second	And the second	
en egin kan an oleh Kantanan di di Makan gin di di	LOT 111 IN RECORDED A THAT PART	FINAL PLAS S DOCUMENT OF THE SOU	T OF SUBI	DIVIPZON, 9325\646, /4 OF (82	FEING A S FION 28, 1 Clost Men	TIMU 3VO IZIVIGBUA TIHBMWOM	4, ON OF 41:		
eng francis value englis value englis verskere englis merkel grite kommen grite	LOT 111 IN RECORDED A	PINAL PLM B DOCUMENT OF THE SOU GE 9 BAST LINGIE 8-301-001	T OF SUBI NUMBER 1 THE TI 6 06-21	DIVISION. 93350505. /4 OF (8/2 HIRD PRIM 8-102-014	SEING: A S FION 28, 1 C1PAL MSRI dry/cuteron rage at 2.0 %	OVE 'BIT BUBDIVISI COWNSHIP DIAN, IN TELTITY 19114 OFFT-01	ON OF	normer, OF/25/94 12 ORDER	
end The construction of th	LOT 111 IN RECORDED A THAT PART HORTHAL RAY COUNTY, TAXA 1 06-2 Million transcript Horthal I had to her semantic text 5 letter at 1 had to her for the box to a 1 before the box to a 2 before the box	PINAL PLAN BADOGUNANTO OF THE SOUTH GE 9 BAST LINGIGA BAST CONTRACT SAN SOUTH CONTRACT CONTRA	TOF SUBI NUMBER : THE TI OF THE TI GO OF THE TI OF THE T	DIVISION, 9325N505, /4 OB: (8/2 HIND PRIM 8-102-014	SEINGE A STICK 28, 12 CT PAL MERT A STATE OF THE SERVICE AS A STATE OF	OVE 'BIT BUBDIVISI COWNSHIP DIAN, IN TENTITY 19114 CORR	ON OP	and the control portion of the control portio	
end to a many and the control of the	LOT 1112 IN RECORDED A THAT PART HORTHAL RAN COUNTY OF TAXA I SHOW I SHO	FINAL PLAN BUDGUMBNT OF THE SOUTH GE 9 EAST LINGIS BE301-003 BE301	TOF SUBI NUMBER 1 THE TI OF THE TI O	9325N507. 9325N507. 44.08: (8/2) HIND PRIM 8-102-014	SEINGE A STICK 28 A ST	OVE THIT HUBDIVISI COMMSHIP DIAN, IN OFFT-01 TELTIT HOTIE COMM	A. ON OF 41: COOK RECORDING RECORDIN	a content, a service of the content	
in the second of	LOT 111 IN RECORDED A THAT PART HORTHAL RAY COUNTY, TAXE	FINAL PLAN BUDGUMBNT OF THE SOUTH GE 9 EAST LINGIS BE301-003 BE301	TOF SUBI NUMBER 1 THE TI OF THE TI O	9325N507. 9325N507. 44.08: (8/2) HIND PRIM 8-102-014	SEINGE A STICK 28 A ST	OVE 'BIT BUBDIVISI COWNSHIP DIAN, IN TENTITY POINT COOK	ON OF 41: COOK TRAN TRAN CUMMIT AN	a content, a service of the content	
and the construction of th	LOT 1112 IN RECORDED A THAT PART HORTHAL RAN COUNTY OF TAXA I SHOW I SHO	PINAL PLAN BUDOGUNANT OF THE SOU GE 9 EAST LING 15 A TO 10 A B-301-003 B-3	TOF SUBI NUMBER 1 PHEST 1 OF THE T CONTROL WAS DESCRIBED AND DESCRIBED A	93250507. 93250507. 44.08: 68. HIND PRICE 1. Control of the control 2. Control of the control 3. Control of the control 3. Control of the control 4.	SELECT A STANDARD A SELECT A S	OVE THIT HUBDIVISI NOWNSHIP DIAN, IN TELTIT WOLLS CODE	A. ON OF 41: COOK RECORDING RE	a content, a series of the content o	
and the consequence of the conse	LOT 111 IN RECORDED A THAT PART HORTHAL RAN COUNTY 1 THAT PART HORTHAL RAN COUNTY 1 THAT I SHOW THAT I	STRAL PLAN STRAL	TOP SUBILITION SUBILIT	101. 1920. 9325. 1500. 44. 08: 100. 11. 10. PRICE 11. 10. PRICE 12. 10. PRICE 13. 10. PRICE 13. 10. PRICE 14. 10. PRICE 14. 10. PRICE 15. 10. PRICE 16. 10. PRIC	SELECT A STATE OF THE STATE OF	OVE THIT HUBDIVISI NOWNSHIP DIAN, IN TELTIT HOTIE TORK	A. ON OF 41: COOK COOK	and the property of the proper	
and the control of th	LOT 1112 IN PROCESSION AND THAT PART PORTHAL RAY PORTH	SUPPLEMENT OF THE SOUTH	TOP SUBILITION SUBILIT	DIVIPION DIVIPION DIVIPION DIVIPION DIVIPION DIVIPION AND BEILD THE DIVIPION B-102-014 THE DIVIPION THE DIVIPIENCE THE DIVIPION THE DIVIPIENCE THE DIVIPION THE DIVIPIENCE THE DIVIPION THE DIVIPION	SET FOR A STORY OF THE STORY OF	OCPY-01 TOURN IN OCPY-01 TOURN COOK TOURN CO	4. ON OF 42. COOK GRANT RECORDING RECORD	a content of the cont	

HBA09001

Michigan Manage MR IL

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter elected on the property, and at examents, rights, appartenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note.

Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property. If any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so helding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and hills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable ray, permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage the interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each help to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender Agether with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground exts as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrow, on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortrage. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its equisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgare.

- 3. Application of Payments, All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by is crower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid a'r taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.
- S. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereaft a erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other be zards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof thall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any exertgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may cake proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abundaned by Barrower, or if Barrower fails to respond to Londor within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Barrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at London's option either to restouction or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condeminiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unir in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lander's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lander's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action bereits.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E. Importion Londor may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Landor shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Londor's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any sward or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be juid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which

has priority over this Mortgage.

- 16. Borrower Not Released; Forberrance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbranance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- It. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Limbility: Co-signers. The covenants and agreements became contained shall bind, and the rights becomed shall inces to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 herenf. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who cooking a this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this solorigage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower becomed may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
- 12. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage and be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Londer as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Londer shall be given by certified mail to Londer's address stated herein or to such other address as Londer may designate by notice to Borrower as ployife? Requir. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Londer when given to the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law: Severability. The state and local faws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregold sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which tan be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Berrewer's Copy. Borrower skill be furnished a combrated copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordition bereaf, and the same of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordition bereaf, and the same of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recording to the same of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recording to the same of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recording to the same of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recording to the same of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recording to the same of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recording to the same of the sam
- 15. Rehabilitation Leant Agresment. Borrower shall fulfill of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enter, into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to account and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to 1 to let, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 10. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lieu or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a lieuseful by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money accurity interest for household applied to a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse of children become at owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A ransfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of right, (a) occupancy in the property, (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Hotte I are Bank Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferce as if a new har were being made to the transferce. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

if Londer does not agree to such sale or transfer, Londer may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Londer aneroless such option to accelerate. If not shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a people of our less than 30 days from the date the notice is wailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums deliveredule. If hereof, hereof, leader may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this hiorigage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Morigage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fullure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Morigage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Morigage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' for and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title researchs.

William Market He H.

the sent to be with the sentence

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding center's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of

the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premions on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to

Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any,

21. Waiver of Homesters. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOI, Porrower has executed this Mortgage.

2	x () (Cess)
O'F	* Surbking Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COCK 1, TERESA CHALIKIAN ,	- Borrower
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledg	
Given under my hand and official seal, this	2)5 day of MIRCH , 1994.
My Coramission expires:	(men fredance
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Teresa Chaliklan Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/6/96	Notary Public This instrument was prepared by: Hephanic Tosic Trans.)
	1400 K. Charles & Marinen Estet
(Space below This I	Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)



Return To: Household Bank, f.s.b. Stars Central 577 Lamont Road Elmbarst, R. 60126

UNOFFICAL COPY

of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in a foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Grantor to acceleration and sale. However if Lender has given Grantor a right to cure with respect to a prior Event of Default which occurred within three hundred sixty—five (365) days of the present event of Default, Grantor shall not be entitled to receive the right to cure described in this paragraph.

26. RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default and at any time thereafter, Lender, at its option, may exercise any one or more of the following rights and remedies, in addition to any other rights or remedies provided by law:

Accelerate indebtedness. Lender shall have the right at its option to declare the entire tridibitedness immediately due and payable

Mortgages in Possession. Lander shall have the right to be placed as mortgages in possession or to have a receiver appointed to take possession of all or any part of the Property, with the power to protect and preserve the Property, to operate the Property preceding locationate or sale, and to collect the Rents from the Property and apply the proceeds, over and above the cost of the receivership, against the Indebtedness. The mortgages in possession or receiver may serve without bond if permitted by law. Lender's right to the appointment of a receiver shall exist whether or not the apparent value of the Property exceeds the Indebtedness by a substantial amount. Employment by Lender shall not disquality a person from serving as a receiver.

Judicial Forectoeurs, Lander may obtain a judicial decree forectosing Grantor's interest in all or any part of the Property.

Deficiency Judgment. If permitted by applicable law, Lender may obtain a judgment for any deficiency remaining in the Indebtedness due to Lender after applicable, of all amounts received from the exercise of the rights provided in this section.

Other Remedies. Land; shall have all other rights and remedies provided in this Mortgage or the LOANLINER® Home Equity Plen Gradit Agreement or available at town or in equity.

Sale of the Property. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Grantor hereby waives any and all right to have the property marshalled. In exercising its rights and remission, conder shall be free to sell all or any part of the Property together or separately, in one sale or by separate sales. Lender shall be entitled to all or any public sale on all or any portion of the Property.

Notice of Sale. Lender shall give Gralifo reasonable notice of the time and place of any public sale of the Personal Property or of the sine after which any private sale or other intended disposition of the Personal Property is to be made. Reasonable notice shall mean notice given at least ten (10) days before the time of the sale or disposition.

Waiver; Election of Remedies. A waiver by any party of a breach of a provision of this Morigage shall not constitute a waiver of or prejudice the party's rights ofherwise to demand strict compliance with hall provision or any other provision. Election by Lender to pursue any remedy shall not exclude pursuit of any other remedy, and an election to make expenditures or take action to perform an obligation of Grantor under this Morigage after tailure of Grantor to perform shall not affect Lender's right to declare a default and exercise its remedies under this Morigage.

Attorneys' Fees; Expenses. If Lender institutes any suit or action to entorce any of the terms of this Mortgage, Lender shall be entitled to recover such sum as the court may adjudge reasonable as attorneys' fires at trial and on any appeal. Whether or not any court action is involved, all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender that in Lender's opinion air necessary at any time to the protection of its interest or the entorcement of its ingress hall become a part of the Indebtedness payable on derived and shall bear interest from the date of expenditure unit repaid at the Credit Agreement rate. Expenses covered by this paragraph include without limitation, however subject to any limits under applicable law, Lender's attorneys' fees and legal expenses whether or not there is a law suit including attorneys' fees for bankruptcy proceedings (including efforts to modify or vacate any automatic stay or injunction), appeals and any an'impated post-judgment collection services, the cost of searching records, obtaining title reports (including foreclosure reports), surveyors' reports, and all insurance, to the extent permitted by applicable law. Grantor also will pay any court costs, in addition to all other sums (10) ided by law.

- 21. NOTICES TO GRANTOR AND OTHER PARTIES. Any notice under this Mortgage, including softhout firstation any notice of default and any notice of sale to Grantor, shall be in writing and shall be effective when actually delivered or, it mailed shall be deemed effective when deposited in the United States mail first class, registered mail, postage prepaid, directed to the addresses shown near the beginning of this Mortgage. Any party may change its address for notices under this Mortgage by giving formal written notice to the other parties, specified, that the purpose of the notice is to change the party's address. All copies of notices of foreclosure from the holder of any near which has phonty over this hortgage shall be sent to Lender's address, as shown near the beginning of this Mortgage. For notice purposes, Grantor agrees to keep Lender information at all times of Grantor's current address.
- 22. ASSOCIATION OF UNIT OWNERS. The following provisions apply if the Real Property has been submitted to unit ownership law or similar law for the establishment of condominiums or cooperative ownership of the Real Property:

Power of Attorney. Grantor grants an irrevocable power of attorney to Lender to vote in its discretion on airc matter that may come before the association of unit owners. Lender shall have the right to exercise this power of attorney only after default by Grantor; however, Lender may decime to exercise this power as it sees fit.

insurance. The insurance as required above may be carried by the association of unit owners on Grantor's behalf, until the proceeds of such insurance may be paid to the association of unit owners for the purpose of repairing or reconstructing the Property. In not so used by the association, such proceeds shall be paid to Lender.

Compliance with Regulations of Association. Grantor shall perform all of the obligations imposed on Grantor by the declaration submitting the Real Property to unit ownership, by the bylaws of the association of unit owners, or by any rules or regulations thereunder. If Grantor's inferest in the Real Property is a teasehold interest and such property has been submitted to unit ownership. Grantor shall perform all of the obligations imposed on Grantor by the lease of the Real Property from its owner.

29. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellaneous provisions are a part of this Morgage:

۰ · ر

Amendments. This Mortgage, together with any Related Documents, constitutes the entire understanding and agreement of the parties as to the matters set forth in this Mortgage. No attention of or amendment to this Mortgage shall be effective unless given in writing and signed by the party or parties sought to be charged or bound by the alteration or amendment.

Applicable Law. This Mortgage shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Binois.

Caption Headings. Caption headings in this Morigage are for convenience purposes only and are not to be used to interpret or i stine the provisions of this Morigage.

Grantor's Copy of Documents. Lender agrees to provide Grantor with a conformed copy of both the LOANLINERS Home Equity Isin Credit Agreement and this Mortgage at the time they are executed or within a reasonable time after this Mortgage is recorded.

Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

Severability. If a court of competent jurisdiction finds any provision of this Mortgage to be invalid or unenforceable as to any p rison or circumstances, such finding shall not render that provision invalid or unenforceable as to any other persons or circumstances. If feesible, if my such offending provision shall be deemed to be modified to be within the limits of enforceability or validity, however, if the offending provision or. Mort be

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Continued)

so modified, if shall be stricken and all other provisions of this Mortgage in all other respects shall temain valid and enforceable

Successors and Assigns. Subject to the limitations stated in this Mortgage on transfer of Grantor's interest, this Mortgage shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns. If ownership of the Property becomes vested in a person other than Grantor, Lender, without notice to Grantor, may deal with Grantor's successors, with reference to this Mortgage and the Indebtedness by way of forbearance or extension without releasing Grantor from the obligations of this Mortgage or liability under the Indebtedness.

Time is of the Essence. Time is of the essence in the performance of this Mortgage

Waiver of Homestead Exemption. Grantor hereby releases and waives all rights and benefits of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois as to all Indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

Waivers and Consents. Lender shall not be deemed to have waived any rights under this Mortgage (or under the Related Documents) unless such waiver is in writing and signed by Lender. No delay or omission on the part of Lericer in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right. A waiver by any party of a provision of this Mortgage shall not constitute a waiver of or prejudice the party's right otherwise to demand strict compliance with that provision or any other provision. No prior waiver by Lender, nor any course of dealing between Lender and Grantor, shall constitute a waiver of any of Lender's rights or any of Grantor's colligations as to any future transactions. Whenever consent by Lender is required in this Mortgage, the granting of such consent by Lender in any instance shall not constitute continuing consent to subsequent instance, where such consent is required.

GRANTOR: X 1.044 & J. D.C.	AD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF	X LATE PATT		
GEORGE A BENDER	2	PATTI	A BENDER	
Signed, acknowledged and delivered in the	e presence of:			
X				
Witness	C			
Witness				
	4			
				
		O ,		
This Mortgage prepared by:		4/2		
		17,		
MECU, 1205 E ALGONQUIN R	d. SCAHUMBURG. IL (50196		
	INDIVIDUAL ACK	NOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	١			
) \$\$		\(\mathcal{G} \)	
COUNTY OF MCHENRY)			
On this day before me, the undersioned Noti	ary Public, personally appeared		/x,	
On this day before me, the undersigned Noti GEORGE A BENDER AND PATT	I A BENDER			
to me known to be the individual(s), describe voluntary act and goed, for the uses and pur	poses the environmentioned	издаде, апо вокложнеорео (пас	her signed the weep like as the	i: ii ee aisa
Given under my hand and official seal this	Proseno Common	MARCH	. 19 <u>. 94</u> .	
By Sullatine	MATERIAL HIJ SE	Residundat 1205 E ALGO	NQUIN RD, SCHAUMBURG	
77	MANOTS SON STATE OF I	Ally Commission expires		
0-1 30-3 10a Copyrig*	11 1990, CUNA M Jour 1780 9104 500	Wagegrigt's 1992 Cf. Abrights res	erved Hi.	252 139394

いない。これで